 In cooperation with the Graduate College, negotiated a Document of 

Understanding with the Higher Education Commission of Pakistan to participate 
in the US-Pakistan Knowledge Corridor PhD Scholarship Program. This program 
permits Ohio University to access over $1,100,000,000 (one billion, one hundred 
million) as part of an effort to educate 10,000 Pakistani scholars as the doctoral 
level at US universities in next ten years to train its faculty resources in identified 
subject areas. 

 In cooperation with the Silk Road Initiative in the People’s Republic of China, I